QSFP56-200G-DAC-xMQSFP56-200G-DAC-xM
200GBase
Direct Attach Cable
PAM4
Datasheet  |  product specifications
Class 1 Laser Product according to IEC 60825-1:2007. This product complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No. 50,
dated June 24, 2007. The optical ports of the module need to be terminated with an optical connector or with a dust plug in order to avoid contamination.
ESD threshold 1kV for SFI pins and 2kV for all other electrical input pins, tested per MIL-STD-883G, Method 3015.4 /JESD22-A114A (HBM). However, normal ESD precautions are still required during the

QSFP56-200G-DAC-xM xm 200GBase QSFP56 Passive DAC
Overview
Ordering Information
Part Number Cable AWG Length
QSFP56-200G-DAC-1M 30 1m
QSFP56-200G-DAC-2M 26/30 2m
QSFP56-200G-DAC-3M 26 3m
QSFP56-200G-DAC-xM
PIN Description
PIN Symbol Name - Description Logic PIN Symbol Name - Description Logic
1 GND Ground GND Ground
2 Tx2n Transmitter Inverted Data Input CML-I 21 Rx2n Receiver Inverted Data Output CML-O